Low 9.5 4 6.5 9.5 29.5
Moderate 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Low/Moderate 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9.5 4 6.5 9.5 29.5
JOBS
Jobs created 1 0 1 1 3
Jobs retained 8.5 4 5.5 8.5 26.5
Total 9.5 4 6.5 9.5 29.5

WORC shall provide and complete loans ranging from five hundred dollars ($500.00) to twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00) to at least twenty five (25) owners of micro-enterprises and persons developing micro-
enterprises which are low to low-moderate individuals.

RACE Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTALS
Black 9 5 6 9 29
White 0 0 0 0 0
Asian 1 0 0 0 1
Other/Multi 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 5 6 9 30